TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640199

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900591083 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Gartner Holdings Ireland Unlimited Company | | 12/31/2020 | Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gartner, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 56 Top Gallant Road | |
| City: | Stamford | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06904 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5252413 | SCM WORLD |
| Registration Number: | 5135234 | SCM WORLD |
| Registration Number: | 5429021 | POWER OF THE PROFESSION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 1: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Barb Villandry, Paralegal |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Barb Villandry/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/19/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=GHI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=GHI Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900610369 REEL: 007257 FRAME: 0121 source=GHI Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=GHI Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of December 31, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between:

Gartner Holdings Ireland Unlimited Company, a private unlimited company incorporated under the laws of Ireland, with company number 305520, having its registered office at One Spencer Dock, North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland and operating its business at 4th Floor, Washington House, 16 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda ("Assignor"); and

Gartner, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor and Assignee are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and each may be individually referred to as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the legal title held by Assignor's in and to the trademarks set forth on **Schedule A** to this Assignment (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") under the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each Party:

- 1. Assignor is the owner of the legal title in and to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor and Assignee agree that, as of the Effective Date, Assignor shall assign to Assignee the legal title held by Assignor in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such documents, materials, information, and assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the Parties, written or oral, to the extent they relate to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and all of Assignor's successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted, and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, each through its authorized representative, as of the date shown below.

| ASSIGNOR: | | ASSIGNEE: | |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Gartne | r Holdings Ireland Unlimited Company | Gartner, Inc. | |
| | Seth Cohen | Kevin Tang | |
| Name:_ | | Name: | |
| | DocuSigned by: | DocuSigned by: | |
| Title: | ¥0 | Title: kevin Tang | |
| | 415D277B792747F | 2AD306FB216A4AF | |

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

See attached.

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Country | Application Number | Registration Number | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|--|
| SCM WORLD | Australia | 1238940 | 1680474 | |
| SCM WORLD | Canada | 1681404 | TMA1,001,964 | |
| SCM WORLD | China (People's Republic) | 1238940 | 1238940 | |
| SCM WORLD | European Union (Community) | 012993473 | 012993473 | |
| SCM WORLD and design | European Union (Community) | 13478301 | 13478301 | |
| SCM WORLD | Hong Kong | 303060567 | 303060567 | |
| SCM WORLD | Int'l Registration - (WIPO) | 1238940 | 1238940 | |
| SCM WORLD | New Zealand | 1238940 | 1015790 | |
| SCM WORLD and design | Norway | 201512527 | 285408 | |
| SCM WORLD | Singapore | 40201504255S | 40201504255S | |
| SCM WORLD | Switzerland | 1238940 | 1238940 | |
| SCM WORLD | United Kingdom | UK0003037725 | UK0003037725 | |
| SCM WORLD | United States of America | 87/158,072 | 5,252,413 | |
| SCM WORLD and design | United States of America | 86/461,347 | 5,135,234 | |
| SCM WORLD | United States of America | 79/161,743 | 5,093,236 | |
| POWER OF THE PROFESSION | United States of America | 87/019,481 | 5,429,021 | |

RECORDED: 01/13/2021